travel

Registry Monthly Report

travel

May 2006

Tralliance Corporation
220 Fifth Ave, 20" Floor
New York, NY 10001



Monthly Report for May 2006 t ravel
®

As required by the ICANN/Tralliance Registry Agreement, this report provides an
overview of .Travel Registry activity through the end of the reporting month. The
information is primarily presented in table and chart format with text explanations as
deemed necessary.

1. ACCREDITED REGISTRAR STATUS .....oii i
2. SLAPERFORMANCE. ...ttt et
3. ZONE FILE ACTIVITY ot e
4. MAJIOR SOFTWARE RELEASES.........i o s
5. WHOIS SERVICE ACTIVITY .o e
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS BY SUBCATEGORY ......cccccvviiiiiiiiinncsiseies
7. DAILY TRANSACTION RANGE ..ot
8.  PER-REGISTRAR ACTIVITY ..ot

Page 2



Monthly Report for May 2006 t ravel
®

1. Accredited Registrar Status
Table 1 shows the number of ICANN accredited registrars, grouped into the following
three status categories:

Operational Registrars: Those who have authorized access into the system for
processing domain name registrations.

Registrars in Ramp-Up: Those who have received a password to access the Registry
operational test and evaluation (OT&E) environment.

Registrars in Pre-Ramp-up Period: Those who have been sent information regarding
the Registry TLD, but have not yet entered the Ramp-up Period.

Table 1: Accredited Registrar Status

Status Number of Registrars
Operational Registrars: 17
Registrars in Ramp Up: 6
Registrars in Pre-Ramp Up: 2

2. SLA Performance

Table 2: SLA Performance

DNS Service Availability 99.999% 100.000%

Name Server Performance Level Handle 3x Daily Peak |Meets

\Whois Service Availability 99.400% 100.000%

\Whois Service Performance Level Handle 50 gps Meets

\Whois Service Response Time 1500 ms for 95% 100% within 1500 ms
\Whois Service Updates At least daily Average Time: 302 sec

3. Zone File Activity

New Passwords 0
Total Passwords 0

Page 3



Monthly Report for May 2006 t ravel
®

4. Major Software Releases

None

5. Whois Service Activity

Whois queries in May 2006: 16,160

6. Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory

Table 3 shows the monthly trend for each transaction in subcategories of the Write
Domain, Write Server, and Write Contact categories described in Subsection 9 as follows:

Table 3: Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory

Transaction

Subcategory March *06 April "06 May *06

Check 7 20 10
Create 724 7,556 7,190
Delete 0 0 0

Contact Info 1,166 8,132 7,832
Renew 0 0 0
Transfer 0 0 0
Update 6,353 1,374 5,336
Check 75,988 66,588 61,817
Create 4,964 11,481 2,535
Delete 3 2 0

Domain Info 15,623 111,975 24,368
Renew 26 4 17
Transfer 0 4 50
Update 2,032 1,084 1,060
Check 12,585 12,573 12,619
Create 301 27,671 104
Delete 0 0 0

Server Info 532 522 593
Renew 0 0 0
Transfer 0 0 0
Update 0 0 0

Page 4



Monthly Report for May 2006 t rave
®

7. Daily Transaction Range

Table 4 shows the range of transaction volume for each month.

Table 4: Daily Transaction Range

Month-Year High Average
March-06 6,331 4,128 5,230
April-06 4,467 3,326 3,896

May-06 13,851 2,103 4,435

8. Per-Registrar Activity

The Per Registrar Activity Report is submitted separately.

Page 5



&

&

&

&

&

&

0

&

9

0

&

4

18

10
28

10

20
11

19

3/298| 16

0
2
0

2|183

0
0

138

11
399
486

62
966

40
2,023

998

76
100
631
248
158
310
155

106
888
303
292

455| 12,657

269

13
88
378

70
76
151

447

111

84
300

Registrar
Ascio Technologies Inc.

Communi Gal Communications Ltd.
Direct Information Pvt. Ltd

eMarkmonitor, Inc.
Encirca, Inc

Key-Systems GmbH
Melbourne IT Ltd
Namebay SAM

NamesBeyond.Com

NetBenefit d/b/a NetNames
Nominalia Internet SL

PSI USA

Register.com

Safenames Ltd
Secura GmbH

Stargate Communications, Inc.
Wooho T&C Co. d/b/a RGNames.com




	Accredited Registrar Status
	SLA Performance
	Zone File Activity
	Major Software Releases
	Whois Service Activity
	Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory
	Daily Transaction Range
	Per-Registrar Activity

