

Registry Monthly Report

.travel

May 2006

Tralliance Corporation 220 Fifth Ave, 20th Floor New York, NY 10001

Monthly Report for May 2006



As required by the ICANN/Tralliance Registry Agreement, this report provides an overview of .Travel Registry activity through the end of the reporting month. The information is primarily presented in table and chart format with text explanations as deemed necessary.

1.	ACCREDITED REGISTRAR STATUS	.3
2.	SLA PERFORMANCE	.3
3.	ZONE FILE ACTIVITY	.3
4.	MAJOR SOFTWARE RELEASES	4
5.	WHOIS SERVICE ACTIVITY	4
6.	TOTAL NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS BY SUBCATEGORY	4
7.	DAILY TRANSACTION RANGE	.5
8.	PER-REGISTRAR ACTIVITY	.5



1. Accredited Registrar Status

Table 1 shows the number of ICANN accredited registrars, grouped into the following three status categories:

Operational Registrars: Those who have authorized access into the system for processing domain name registrations.

Registrars in Ramp-Up: Those who have received a password to access the Registry operational test and evaluation (OT&E) environment.

Registrars in Pre-Ramp-up Period: Those who have been sent information regarding the Registry TLD, but have not yet entered the Ramp-up Period.

Table 1: Accredited Registrar Status

Status	Number of Registrars
Operational Registrars:	17
Registrars in Ramp Up:	6
Registrars in Pre-Ramp Up:	2

2. SLA Performance

Table 2: SLA Performance

SLR	Requirement	Actual
DNS Service Availability	99.999%	100.000%
Name Server Performance Level	Handle 3x Daily Peak	Meets
Whois Service Availability	99.400%	100.000%
Whois Service Performance Level	Handle 50 qps	Meets
Whois Service Response Time	1500 ms for 95%	100% within 1500 ms
Whois Service Updates	At least daily	Average Time: 302 sec

3. Zone File Activity

New Passwords	0
Total Passwords	0



4. Major Software Releases

None

5. Whois Service Activity

Whois queries in May 2006: **16,160**

6. Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory

Table 3 shows the monthly trend for each transaction in subcategories of the Write Domain, Write Server, and Write Contact categories described in Subsection 9 as follows:

Table 3: Total Number of Transactions by Subcategory

	action tegory	March '06	April '06	May '06					
	Check	7	20	10					
	Create	724	7,556	7,190					
	Delete	0	0	0					
Contact	Info	1,166	8,132	7,832					
	Renew	0	0	0					
	Transfer	0	0	0					
	Update	6,353	1,374	5,336					
	Check	75,988	66,588	61,817					
	Create	4,964	11,481	2,535					
	Delete	3	2	0					
Domain	Info	15,623	111,975	24,368					
	Renew	26	4	17					
	Transfer	0	4	24,368 17 50					
	Update	2,032	1,084	50 1,060					
	Check	12,585	12,573	12,619					
	Create	301	27,671	104					
	Delete	0	0	0					
Server	Info	532	522	593					
	Renew	0	0	0					
	Transfer	0	0	0					
	Update	0	0	0					



7. Daily Transaction Range

Table 4 shows the range of transaction volume for each month.

Table 4: Daily Transaction Range

Month-Year	High	Low	Average
March-06	6,331	4,128	5,230
April-06	4,467	3,326	3,896
May-06	13,851	2,103	4,435

8. Per-Registrar Activity

The Per Registrar Activity Report is submitted separately.

	ANA	Total Dor	Rains	ral Ha	Service Red Servic	Adds.	A STANS	dde da	dos,	Adds	TO SO AND	Adds	THE PARTY OF THE P	Adds	O CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	2eren 2eren	A ST AS WELL AS A ST	Selent Se	de la	A Si No Se le la Constantina de la Constantina del Constantina de la Constantina de la Constantina de la Constantina de la Constantina del Constantina de la	A Perent	A Peres	A Pere	Age of the state o	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	o' Are Consider and a considerant and a	d'siring saining	of the state of th	il of the state of	O Distriction of the state of t	it distance of the stance of t	NO THE THE PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PE	O' Jud Control	A Deriver	in of the state of	Grace A Dona	Jus Ho	o peodi ^t
Registrar	14.	٧٠	۸'	4	1/20	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	4,	<u>' </u>	* < \	· 🔨	· 🔨	· <	· <	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>, </u>	<u>გ</u> ⟨	<u>کې د</u>	<u> </u>			
Ascio Technologies Inc.	106	138	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	/ C) () () ()			
Communi Gal Communications Ltd.	888	11	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	ı C) () () ()			
Direct Information Pvt. Ltd	303	399	6	18	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	ı C) () () ()			
eMarkmonitor, Inc.	292	486	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	21	0	0	0	0	0	0	C) () () ()			
Encirca, Inc	455	12,657	3	298	16	9	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	67	0	0	0	0	C) () () ()			
Key-Systems GmbH	269	62	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C) () () ()			
Melbourne IT Ltd	13	966	2	28	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C) 2	2 () ()			
Namebay SAM	88	40	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C) () () ()			
NamesBeyond.Com	378	2,023	2	183	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C) () () ()			
NetBenefit d/b/a NetNames	70	998	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	46	0	1	0	0	0	0	ı C) () () ()			
Nominalia Internet SL	76	76	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	ı C) () () ()			
PSI USA	151	100	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C) () () ()			
Register.com	9	631	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C) () () ()			
Safenames Ltd	447	248	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C) () () ()			
Secura GmbH	111	158	0	19	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C) () () ()			
Stargate Communications, Inc.	84	310	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C) () () ()			
Wooho T&C Co. d/b/a RGNames.com	300	155	1	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C) () () ()			